

SHAMONG TOWNSHIP

Grassy Lake Road Repaving

CONTRACT SH2020-1

February 11, 2020, 11:00AM

M-47-060

Page 1 of 2

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Arakaw Paving 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	GWP Enterprises PO Box 498 Franklinville, NJ	S & G Paving, Inc. 224 C Forsgate Dr. Jamesburg, NJ 08331
No.								
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	UN	1	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Construction Layout	UN	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,466.25	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Temporary Soil Erosion Measures	SY	3,400	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00
4	Supply & Install "E" Soaker Inlet	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	Supply & Install 24" Perforated HDPE Stone & Fabric	LF	300	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Pavement Removal	SY	3,250	\$ 8.60	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
7	Sub-base Grading	SY	3,250	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.50	\$ 2.50
8	4" Thick Dense Graded Aggregate	SY	3,250	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,187.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,125.00
9	3" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 19M64 Base	TN	650	\$ 79.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 21,125.00
10	2" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 9.5M64 Surface	TN	450	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 81,250.00
11	Asphalt Curb	LF	325	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.00
12	4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Striping	LF	3,200	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 15.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	100	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00
14	Cleaning & Restoration	SY	3,400	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.00	\$ 8.00
15	Traffic Control Barrel	UN	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
16	Traffic Control Cone	UN	200	\$ 0.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00
17	Traffic Control Construction Sign	SY	25	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 12.00
18	Asphalt Index Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18					\$ 215,207.50	\$ 227,900.00	\$ 252,945.00	\$ 278,125.00
Alternate No. 1								
A1.1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	UN	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A1.2	Construction Layout	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,384.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A1.3	Temporary Soil Erosion Measures	SY	1,445	\$ 0.10	\$ 144.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.45	\$ 1.00
A1.4	Pavement Removal	SY	1,445	\$ 8.60	\$ 12,427.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 10.00
A1.5	Sub-base Grading	SY	1,445	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,372.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.45	\$ 2.50
A1.6	4" Thick Dense Graded Aggregate	SY	1,445	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,418.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 2.50
A1.7	3" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 19M64 Base	TN	275	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 6.50
A1.8	2" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 9.5M64 Surface	TN	200	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 125.00
A1.9	4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Striping	LF	1,300	\$ 0.70	\$ 910.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 910.00
A1.10	Cleaning & Restoration	SY	1,445	\$ 0.50	\$ 722.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.45	\$ 8.00
A1.11	Traffic Control Barrel	UN	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00
A1.12	Traffic Control Cone	UN	100	\$ 0.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
A1.13	Traffic Control Construction Sign	SY	25	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 12.00
A1.14	Asphalt Index Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS A1.1 THROUGH A1.14					\$ 64,203.00	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 77,106.80	\$ 103,785.00
Alternate No. 2								
A2.1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	UN	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2.2	Construction Layout	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2.3	Temporary Soil Erosion Measures	SY	1,275	\$ 0.10	\$ 127.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.75	\$ 1.00
A2.4	Supply & Install "E" Soaker Inlet	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,250.00
A2.5	Supply & Install 24" Perforated HDPE Stone & Fabric	LF	80	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.00
A2.5	Supply & Install 15" RCP Pipe	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 50.00
A2.7	Pavement Removal 9" Deep	SY	1,275	\$ 8.60	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10.00
A2.8	Sub-base Grading	SY	1,275	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,211.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.75	\$ 2.50
A2.9	4" Thick Dense Graded Aggregate	SY	1,275	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,781.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6.50
A2.10	3" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 19M64 Base	TN	250	\$ 79.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 31,250.00
A2.11	2" Thick Hot Mixed Asphalt NJDOT 9.5M64 Surface	TN	175	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 125.00
A2.12	4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Striping	LF	1,130	\$ 0.70	\$ 791.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 1.00
A2.13	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	150	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00
A2.14	Cleaning & Restoration	SY	1,275	\$ 0.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.75	\$ 6.00
A2.15	Traffic Control Barrel	UN	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00
A2.16	Traffic Control Cone	UN	100	\$ 0.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
A2.17	Traffic Control Construction Sign	SY	25	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 12.00
A2.18	Asphalt Index Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL BID PRICE ITEMS A2.1 THROUGH A2.18					\$ 75,058.50	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 89,442.00	\$ 111,317.50
					Math error			

